
 

 

 
FEE SCHEDULE 

 
SERVICE OUR FEE GOV’T FEE 

Trademark Searching 
Preliminary Search (USPTO records, relevant industry 
data including apps, music, and media) 

Free N/A 

Comprehensive Search (USPTO and state registers, trade 
and business directories, domain name registries, and 
other proprietary databases) 

$1,000 N/A 

Trademark Applications 
U.S. Trademark Application $350 $250 or $350 

per add. class 
Office Action Responses 

Procedural Office Action Response (e.g., disclaimer issue, 
amendment to identification of goods/services) 

$299 N/A 

Substantive Office Action Response (e.g., likelihood of 
confusion refusal, descriptiveness refusal) 

$950 N/A 

Intent-To-Use Applications 
Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use $250 $100 per class 
6-Month Extension of Time to File Statement of Use $250 $125 per class 

Registration Maintenance/Renewal 
Declaration of Use and/or Excusable Nonuse of a Mark 
under Section 8 (filed between 5th and 6th anniversary of 
registration) 

$600 $225 per class 

Combined Declaration of Use & Incontestability Under 
Sections 8 & 15 (filed between 5th and 6th anniversary of 
registration) 

$600 $425 per class 

Combined Declaration of Use and/or Excusable 
Nonuse/Application for Renewal under Sections 8 & 9 (file 
every 10 years after registration) 

$600 $525 per class 

Declaration of Incontestability of a Mark under Section 15 $600 $200 per class 
Other Trademark Services 

USPTO Database Monitoring Free N/A 
Divisional Application $299 $100 per class 
Trademark Assignment Recordation $500 $40 for first 

mark; $25 for 
each add’l 

mark 
Recordation with Customs and Border Protection $250 $190 per class 
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board proceedings Ask for quote 
Federal Trademark Litigation Ask for quote 

 
All fees in US Dollars. Government fees must be paid in advance. We prefer payment by credit 
card. There is a $15 surcharge for wire transfer payments. 


